CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OCTOBER 3, 2017 BOARD MEETING 7:00 P.M.
TENTATIVE AGENDA

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

ROLL CALL:
Supervisor McNamara Trustee Miller
Clerk Wright Trustee White
Treasurer Budd Engineer Potter
Trustee Frazier Attorney McCauley
Trustee Martin Secretary Montgomery
APPROVAL OF AGENDA:
CONSENT AGENDA:

1. Board Meeting minutes of September 19, 2017.

2
3.
4.
5

Prepaid List of September 21, 2017.

Prepaid List of September 28, 2017.

Voucher List of October 3, 2017.

Approval of the combination of lots 83-021-02-0046-303 and 83-021-02-0046-304.

PUBLIC HEARING: To receive public comment on:

The 2017 Amended General Fund Budget
The 2018 Proposed General Fund Budget
Special Revenue Funds

Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
Downtown Development Authority (DDA)
LDFA Fund

Landfill Fund

Belleville Area Museum

9-1-1 Service Fund

Federal Forfeiture Fund

State Forfeiture Fund

CORRESPONDENCE:

PUBLIC COMMENT:
UNFINISHED BUSINESS:
NEW BUSINESS:

1.
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To consider approval of the purchase and installation of a new pavilion and installation of
playground equipment at VVan Buren Park for an amount not to exceed $170,000.

To consider approval of the telecommunication right-of-way permit application for MClmetro
Access Transmission Services Corp., dba Verizon Access Transmission Services.

To consider approval of Resolution 2017-24 the 2018 Water and Sewer rates.

To consider approval of Resolution 2017-25 the 2018 Departmental Fee Schedules.

To consider approval of Resolution 2017-26 the 2018 Medical Benefits Limits Exemption.

REPORTS:

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
NON-AGENDA ITEMS:

ADJOURNMENT:



Charter Township of Van Buren

Board of Trustees

Notice of Public Hearing

The Charter Township will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday October 3, 2017 during its regularly
scheduled Board of Trustees meeting at 7:00 p.m. in the Board Room at the Township Hall to
receive public comment on:

e The 2017 Amended General Fund Budget
e The 2018 Proposed General Fund Budget
e Special Revenue Funds

1.
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Community Development Block Grant (CDBG)
Downtown Development Authority (DDA)

Local Development Finance Authority (LDFA) Fund
Landfill Fund

Belleville Area Museum

9-1-1 Service Fund

Federal Forfeiture Fund

State Forfeiture Fund

The property tax millage rate proposed to be levied to support the proposed budget will be a

subject of this hearing

Copies of the Amended, Proposed and Special Revenue Funds will be available at the Clerk’s
Office 46425 Tyler Rd., Van Buren Township, M|l 48111 six (6) days prior to the public hearing.

In Compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, reasonable accommodations will be made
with advance notice to the Clerk’s Office 46425 Tyler Rd., Belleville, MI 48111 (734) 699-8909

Posted 9-15-2017
Published 9-21-2017 & 9-28-2017



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF VAN BUREN
BOARD MEETING MINUTES
SEPTEMBER 19, 2017

Supervisor McNamara called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. in the Board Room. Present: Supervisor McNamara,
Clerk Wright, Treasurer Budd, Trustee Frazier, Trustee Martin, Trustee Miller and Trustee White. Others in
attendance: Secretary Montgomery, Public Safety Director Laurain and Deputy Director Wright, and an audience of
four (4).

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: White moved, Miller seconded to approve the agenda. Motion Carried.

CONSENT AGENDA: White moved, Miller seconded to approve the Consent Agenda [Work Study Session minutes
of September 5, 2017, Board Meeting minutes of September 5, 2017, Prepaid List of September 7, 2017, Prepaid
List of September 14, 2017, Voucher List of September 19, 2017 and approval of the 2018 Board of Trustees Meeting
Schedule] Motion Carried.

CORRESPONDENCE: Trustee White thanked the Public Safety Department for the Family Fun and Public Safety Day
held on September 16, 2017 which was well attended. He encouraged residents to participate in next year’s event.
Clerk Wright read a letter from the Salvation Army thanking the Township for participating in the Back to School
Blitz which provided school supplies for students and teachers. Supervisor McNamara read a letter to the Public
Safety Department from a resident praising the professionalism of Officers Hernandez, Fey and Barry in assisting
with a difficult and trying case. Public Safety Director Laurain thanked the personnel who assisted in the Public
Safety Day and Atchinson Ford, Walgreens, Van Buren Downtown Development Authority, Toby Leis of C.A.L.
Plumbing and DTE for their generosity. The next Public Safety Day will be held September 15, 2018 and residents
are encouraged to participate in this free event.

PUBLIC COMMENT: None.
UNFINISHED BUSINESS: None.
NEW BUSINESS:

Budd moved, Wright seconded to approve the Memorandum of Understanding for Western Wayne County Special
Operations Team. Motion Carried. A mutual agreement between the nine communities has been in place since 1985
the Memorandum of Understanding formalizes the partnership.

REPORTS: Trustee White provided a historical report of Ordinance complaints which indicated 443 complaints in
2015, 639 complaints in 2016 and 1217 complaints received to date this year.

ANNOUNCEMENTS: The Belleville Chamber of Commerce will host a golf outing on Thursday September 21, 2017
at the Woodlands Golf Course starting at 9:00 a.m.

NON-AGENDA ITEMS: None

ADJOURNMENT: Miller moved, Budd seconded to adjourn at 7:19 p.m. Motion Carried.

Date:

Leon Wright, Township Clerk

Date:

Kevin McNamara, Supervisor
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INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP

Page: 1/8
User: KTYLER POST DATES 09/21/2017 - 09/21/2017
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
09/21/2017 PREPAID

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized

Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution

34312-31324

81212 AmeraPlan Reimbursable 08/30/2017 09/21/2017 637.13 637.13 Open N
EMPLOYEE HRA KTYLER 09/21/2017
101~-228-719-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 52.50
101-253-719-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 20.00
101-301-719-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 407.81
592-536-719-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 156.82

34371-34395

81213 AmeraPlan Reimbursable 09/19/2017 09/21/2017 880.87 880.87 Open N
EMPLOYEE HRA KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-171~719-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 20.00
101-301-718-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 519.27
101-336-719-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 127.32
101-691-719-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 34.28
592-536-719~000 EMPLOYEE HRA 180.00

10754-10764

81214 AmeraPlan Reimbursable 09/18/2017 09/21/2017 2,022.46 2,022.46 Open N
EMPLOYEE HRA KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-301-719-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 560.75
101-329-719-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 101.71
101-370-719-000 EMPLOYEE HRA 1,360.00

73432629821002

81173 AT&T 09/07/2017 09/21/2017 174.66 174.66 Open N
9.7-10.6 326-2982 KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-265-850-000 9.7-10.6 326-2982 174.66

1717997112

81174 AT&T 09/05/2017 08/21/2017 1,408.78 - 1,408.78 Open N
SEPT 171-799-7112 KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-265-850-000 SEPT 171-799-7112 1,408.78

1717974154993

81175 AT&T 09/11/2017 09/21/2017 1,655.61 1,655.61 Open N
SEPT FIBER OPTIC INTERNET LINE KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-228-817-000 SEPT FIBER OPTIC INTERNET LINE 1,655.61

MIc88213

81177 AT&T 08/23/2017 09/21/2017 1,093.60 1,0983.60 Open N
SEPT MAINT CONTRACT KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-325-819~-000 SEPT MAINT CONTRACT 1,093.60

10-141234

81189 BASIC 09/18/2017 09/21/2017 541.50 541.50 Open N
ACA ANNUAL RENEWAL 2017 CID#107377 XITYLER 09/21/2017
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101-171-956-000 ACA ANNUAL RENEWAL 2017 CID#107377 541.50
172510007260
81179 BLUE CARE NETWORK 09/08/2017 09/21/2017 86,462.30 86,462,30 Open N
OCT HLTH INSUR KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-171-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 1,518.02
101-191-719~000 OCT HLTH INSUR 1,518.02
101-215-719~000 OCT HLTH INSUR 1,518.02
101-228-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 1,518.02
101-253-719~000 OCT HLTH INSUR 4,211.60
101-265-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 4,865.08
101-301-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 32,842.92
101-325-719~000 OCT HLTH INSUR 4,529.95
101-329-719~000 OCT HLTH INSUR 1,518.02
101-336-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 1,518.02
101-370-719~000 OCT HLTH INSUR 1,518.02
101-691-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 5,729.62
101-692-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 497.97
101-900-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 12,516.46
592-536-719-000 OCT HLTH INSUR 9,263.63
592-536-719-001 OCT HLTH INSUR 1,378.93
8529102120010623
81176 COMCAST 09/06/2017 09/21/2017 78.22 78.22 Open N
9.19-10.18 CABRLE BOX/TV FEE KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-171-956-000 9.19-10.18 CABLE BOX/TV FEE 6.42
101-215-956-000 9.19-10.18 CABLE BOX/TV FEE 6.42
101-253-956-000 9.19-10.18 CABLE BOX/TV FEE 6.42
101-301-956-000 9.19-10.18 CABLE BOX/TV FEE 38.52
101-715-956-000 9.19-10.18 CABLE BOX/TV FEE 20.44
910013925011
81201 DTE ENERGY 09/02/2017 09/21/2017 27.63 27.63 Open N
8.5-9.2 39600 TYLER KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-265-920-000 8.5-9.2 39600 TYLER 27.63
910013925714
81202 DTE ENERGY 09/02/2017 09/21/2017 1,383.90 1,383.90 Open N
8.4-9.2 7981 BELLEVILLE KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-336-920-000 8.4-9.2 7981 BELLEVILLE 1,383.90
910013925979
81203 DTE ENERGY 09/12/2017 09/21/2017 174.94 174.94 Open N
8.12~9,12 7563 HAGGERTY KTYLER 09/21/2017

592-536-920-000

8.12-9.12 7563 HAGGERTY

174.

94
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910013926647

81204 DTE ENERGY 09/06/2017 09/21/2017 64.10 64.10 Open N
8.8-9.6 1940 HANNAN KTYLER 09/21/2017
592-536-920-000 8.8-9.6 1940 HANNAN 64.10

910013926803

81205 DTE ENERGY 09/01/2017 09/21/2017 108.04 108.04 Open N
8.4-9.1 9260 HAGGERTY KTYLER 09/21/2017
592-536-920-000 8.4-9.1 9260 HAGGERTY 108.04

910015586795

81206 DTE ENERGY 09/08/2017 09/21/2017 33.46 33.46 Open N
8.11-9.8 45581 ECORSE KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-265-920-000 8.11-9.8 45581 ECORSE 33.46

910016815052

81207 DTE ENERGY 09/08/2017 09/21/2017 92.97 92.97 Open N
8.11-9.8 48791 DENTON KTYLER 09/21/2017
592-536-920-000 8.11-9.8 48791 DENTON 92.97

910016815318

81208 DTE ENERGY 09/01/2017 09/21/2017 100.83 100.83 Open N
8.4-9.1 39600TYLER KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-265-920-000 8.4-9.1 39600TYLER 100.83

910016815763

81209 DTFE ENERGY 09/07/2017 09/21/2017 41.67 41.67 Open N
8.10-9.7 45581 ECORSE KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-265-920~000 8.10-9.7 45581 ECORSE 41.67

910022836811

81210 DTE ENERGY 09/08/2017 09/21/2017 17.90 17.90 Open N
8.11~9.8 48791 DENTON KTYLER 09/21/2017
592-536-920-000 8.11-9.8 48791 DENTON 17.90

930001988417

81211% DTE ENERGY 08/17/2017 09/21/2017 523.16 523.16 Open N
3.17-7.19 15992 BROOKSIDE DR KTYLER 09/21/2017
592~536-920-000 3.17-4.19 15992 BROOKSIDE DR (109.,11)
592-536-920-000 3.17-8.17 15992 BROOKSIDE DR 395.78
592-536-920-000 3.17-8.16 15992 BROOKSIDE DR 236.49

ASSISTANT

81169 Ryan Eberhart 09/07/2017 09/21/2017 240.00 240.00 Open N
ARCHIVAL ASSISTANT KTYLER 09/21/2017

250-000-821-000

ARCHIVAL ASSISTANT

240.

00
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6035322003346768

81178 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 09/11/2017 09/21/2017 642.80 642.80 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
247-000-979-000 2-8 FT TWIG TREES-DECORATE @ QUIRK TRIA 448,00
101-265-931-000 CHATIR MOLDING-OTTISVILLE/SHELDON RM 194.80

TAXES

81184 Lincoln Consolidated Schools 09/18/2017 09/21/2017 171,296.52 171,29%96.52 Open N
DIST SUMMER TAXES KTYLER 09/21/2017
703-000-233-000 DIST SUMMER TAXES 89,574.82
703~000-233-001 DIST SUMMER TAXES 5,24
703-000-236-000 DIST SUMMER TAXES 80,633.01
703-000-236-001 DIST SUMMER TAXES 2.14
703-000-246-000 . DIST SUMMER TAXES 1,081.28
703-000-246-001 DIST SUMMER TAXES 0.03

51319788

81172 WEX BANK 09/15/2017 08/21/2017 63.98 63.98 Open N
FUEL KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-301-860-001 Fuel 63.98

TAXES

81187 State Of Michigan 09/18/2017 09/21/2017 322,666.40 322,666.40 Open N
DIST 2017 IFT KTYLER 09/21/2017
703-000-230-000 DIST 2017 IFT 79,191.99
703-000-231-000 DIST 2017 IFT 199,423.94
703-000-237-000 DIST 2017 IFT 44,050.47

REFUND

81171 MEMBER FIRST MORTGAGE 09/14/2017 09/21/2017 1,611.18 1,611.18 Open N
SUM 17 TAX REFUND KTYLER 09/21/2017
703-000-226-000 P# 83-093-99-0014-000 1,611.18

159361796

81180 ORKIN 07/18/2017 09/21/2017 65.56 65.56 Open N
JULY PEST SVCS FS1 KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-265-931-000 JULY PEST SVCS FSl 65.56

163883611

81181 ORKIN 07/18/2017 09/21/2017 300.00 300.00 Open N
GROUND BEES VB PARK PAVIL#2 KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-265-819-000 GROUND BEES VB PARK PAVIL#2 300.00

159364818

81182 ORKIN 07/18/2017 09/21/2017 50.00 50.00 Open N
JULY PEST SVCS VB PARK KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-265-931-000 JULY PEST SVCS VB PARK 50.00
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0594957-001 2
81183 UNUM Life Ins Co of America 09/13/2017 09/21/2017 11,522.55 11,522.55 Open N
OCT S&A/LIFE INS KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-101-719-000 OCT LIFE INS 19.20
101-171~719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 222.96
101-191-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 69.67
101-215~719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 549.74
101-228~719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 333.02
101-247-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 188.12
101-253~719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 405.68
101-265-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 716.23
101-301-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 4,806.64
101-325-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 816.49
101-329-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 175.66
101-336-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 305.34
101-370-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 624.08
101-691-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 389.08
101-692~719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 172.88
101-715-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 94.28
101-800-719-000 OCT LIFE INS 16.00
247-000-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 218.71
250-000-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 78.10
592-536-719-000 OCT S&A/LIFE INS 1,320.67
TAXES
81186 Van Buren Public School 09/18/2017 09/21/2017 5,400,425.53 5,400,425.53 Open N
DIST SUMMER TAXES KTYLER 09/21/2017
703-000~231-000 DIST SUMMER TAXES 3,441,519.54
703-000-231-001 DIST SUMMER TAXES 383.90
703-000-234-000 DIST SUMMER TAXES 279,359.24
703-000-234-001 DIST SUMMER TAXES 37.92
703-000~-235-000 DIST SUMMER TAXES 1,678,897.25
703-000-235-001 DIST SUMMER TAXES 227.68
BUDD
81190 Chase Card Services 09/15/2017 09/21/2017 301.86 301.86 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-253-861-000 MMTA LODGING-BELLINGHAM 139.23
101-253-861-000 MMTA LODGING~BUDD 162.63
JWRIGHT
81191 Chase Card Services 08/18/2017 09/21/2017 955,73 955.73 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-691-742-000 TAKIN IT TO THE STREETS SUPPLIES 15.96
101-691-742-000 TAKIN IT TO THE STREETS/TOUCH A TRUCK 905.00



09/21/2017 07:59 AM
User: KTYLER
DB: Van Buren Twp

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP Page: 6/8
POST DATES 09/21/2017 - 09/21/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
09/21/2017 PREPAID

Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
101-691-742-000 TAKIN IT TO THE STREETS/TOUCH A TRUCK 9.54
101-691-742-000 TAKIN IT TO THE STREETS/TOUCH A TRUCK 4.64
101-691-742-000 OPEN SCRAPBOOKING SUPPLIES 20.59
RANKIN
81192 Chase Card Services 09/07/2017 09/21/2017 825.93 825.93 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-101-956-000 IPAD PRO PENCILS FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES 825.93
LJORDAN
81193 Chase Card Services 08/10/2017 09/21/2017 1,757.14 1,757.14 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
101~692-743-000 DET HIS SOC-SENIOR TRIP 104.00
101-691-742-001 FROSTY BOY DAY 18.02
101-691-742-001 TOT FIELD TRIP 37.56
101-692-743-000 CORNWELL'S DINNER THEATRE 381.00
101-691-742-001 DAY/TWEEN CAMP FIELD TRIP 273.00
101-691-742-001 DAY/TOT/TWEEN CAMP FIELD TRIP 365.00
101-691-742-001 DAY/TOT/TWEEN CAMP FIELD TRIPS 348.00
101-692-742~-000 GERMAN VOLUNTEER WALL PHOTO 15.28
101-692-742~-000 SOLAR ECKIPSE PROGRAM SUPPLIES 59.28
101-692-743-000 DETROIT HISTORICAL MUSEUM TRIP 156.00
AMCCRACKEN
81194 Chase Card Services 08/10/2017 09/21/2017 5.00 5.00 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-715-956-000 QUADCOPTER REGISTRATION 5.00
LWRIGHT
81195% Chase Card Services 08/15/2017 09/21/2017 1,181.40 1,181.40 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-370-861~-000 HOTEL FOR MAP CONF-KELLEY (21.48)
101-370-861-000 HOTEL FOR MAP CONF-KELLEY 415.28
101-370-861-000 HOTEL FOR MAP CONF-BEST 393.80
101-370-861-000 HOTEL FOR MAP CONF-AKERS 393.80
JTAYLOR
81196 Chase Card Services 08/22/2017 09/21/2017 75.00 75.00 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
592-536-932-000 516 TEMP CLUSTER TRUCK 75.00
LAURAIN
81197 Chase Card Services 09/20/2017 09/21/2017 366.82 366.82 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/721/2017
101-301-860-001 FUEL-MMRMA CONF 34.67 :
101-301-810-000 WRIGHT MEMBERSHIP MACP DUES 2017-2018 100.00

101-301-956-000

RENTAL FEE TO ASSIST W SEARCH WARRANT 187.15
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101-301-861-000 LAURAIN 9.5-8 PARKING OFF-SITE 45.00
DALLOS
81198 Chase Card Services 08/19/2017 09/21/2017 300.84 300.84 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
250-000-956-000 SHUTTLE-HOTEL/AIRPORT 26.60
250-000-743-001 9/5 LODGING 78.19
250-000-744-000 MMA REGISTRATION 50.00
250-000-881-000 FUNDRAISER ADVERTISING 54.57
250-000-956-000 MISSING RECEIPT 13.77
250-000-742-000 FABRIC FOR OCTOBER EVENT 77.71
MCNAMAR
81199 Chase Card Services 08/10/2017 09/21/2017 1,384.85 1,384.85 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-101-956-000 BOARD LUNCH FOR BUDGET HEARINGS 107.85
101-101-956-000 SUPERVISOR MTA WORKSHOP 267.00
101-247-861-000 DORAZIO 9/18 MAROP 1,010.00
BROW
81200 Chase Card Services 08/16/2017 09/21/2017 1,145.66 1,145.66 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-336-741-000 LARGE FAN FS2 199.99
101-336-861-000 MCINALLY 8.25-8.27 NEW CHIEF TRNG-MEALS 46.37
101-336-933-000 REPLACE STRAPS WATER SWIM FINS 839.30
101-336-810-000 COSTCO MEMBERSHIP 60.00
TAXES
81188 Wayne County Treasurer 09/18/2017 09/21/2017 8,530,100.57 8,530,100.57 Open N
DIST SUMMER TAXES KTYLER 09/21/2017
703-000-222-000 DIST SUMMER TAXES 3,244,174.87
703-000-222-001 DIST SUMMER TAXES 433.17
703-000-230-000 DIST SUMMER TAXES 3,333,113.71
703-000-230-001 DIST SUMMER TAXES 394.51
703-000-237-000 DIST SUMMER TAXES 1,897,381.44
703-000-237-001 DIST SUMMER TAXES 257.26
703-000-237-002 DIST SUMMER TAXES 54,338.26
703-000-237-003 DIST SUMMER TAXES 7.35
TAXES
81185 Washtenaw Intermediate Schools 09/18/2017 09/21/2017 59,361.65 59,361.65 Open N
DIST SUMMER TAXES KTYLER 09/21/2017
703-000-239-000 DIST SUMMER TAXES 59,360.07

703-000-239-001

DIST SUMMER TAXES

.58
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6032202020000100
81170 Walmart 09/03/2017 09/21/2017 357.39 357.39 N
AUG STMT KTYLER 09/21/2017
101-691-742-001 CAMP SUPPLIES 108.05
101-718-740-000 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 32.34
101-718-740-000 PARK/PROGRAM SUPPLIES - 140.35
101-718-740-000 PARK/PROGRAM SUPPLIES 76.65
# of Invoices: 46 # Due: 46 Totals: 14,604,528.09 14,604,528.09
# of Credit Memos: 0 # Due: 0 Totals: 0.00 0.00
Net of Invoices and Credit Memos: 14,604,528.09 14,604,528.09
* 2 Net Invoices have Credits Totalling: (130.59)
—-—— TOTALS BY FUND —---
101 - General Fund 104,424.43 104,424.43
247 - DDA Fund 666.71 666.71
250 - Museum Fund 618.94 618.94
592 - Water/Sewer Fund 13,356.16 13,356.16
703 - Current Tax Fund 14,485,461.85 14,485,461.85
~—-~ TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY --——
000 - 14,486,747.50 14,486,747.50
101 - Township Board 1,219.98 1,219.98
171 - Supervisor Department 2,308.90 2,308.90
191 -~ Election Department 1,587.69 1,587.69
215 - Clerk Department 2,074.18 2,074.18
228 - IT Department 3,559.15 3,559,115
247 - Assessing Department 1,198.12 1,198.12
253 - Treasurer Department 4,945.56 4,945.56
265 - Building & Grounds 7,978.70 7,978.70
301 - Police Department 39,606.71 39,606.71
325 - Dispatch 6,440.04 6,440,04
329 - Ordinance Enforcement 1,795.39 1,795.39
336 - Fire Department 4,480.24 4,480.24
370 = Building/Planning Dept. . 4,683.50 4,683.50
536 - Water Department 13,356.16 13,356.16
691 - Recreation Dept 8,258.34 8,258.34
692 - Seniors Dept 1,386.41 1,386.41
715 - Cable Dept 119.72 119.72
718 - Park & Lake Dept 249,34 249.34
900 - Insurance 12,532.4¢6 12,532.4¢6
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Vendor 14A2DC - 14-A2 District Court:
BOND
81376 14-A2 District Court 09/26/2017 09/28/2017 500.00 500.00 Open N
BOND: BREEDLOVE, JOURNEY KTYLER 09/28/2017
760-000-299-000 BOND: BREEDLOVE, JOURNEY 500.00
Total for vendor 14A2DC - 14-A2 District Court: 500.00 500.00
Vendor 33DC - 33rd District Court:
BOND
81377 33rd District Court 09/26/2017 09/28/2017 680.00 680.00 Open N
BOND: BREEDLOVE, JOURNEY KTYLER 09/28/2017
760-000-299-000 BOND: BREEDLOVE, JOURNEY 680.00
Total for vendor 33DC - 33rd District Court: 680.00 680.00
Vendor 36DC - 36th District Court:
BOND
81380 36th District Court 09/19/2017 09/28/2017 100.00 100.00 Open N
BOND: CHATMAN, RANDALL-RASHEEM KTYLER 09/28/2017
760-000-299-000 BOND: CHATMAN, RANDALL-RASHEEM 100.00
BOND
81381 36th District Court 09/19/2017 09/28/2017 100.00 100.00 Open N
BOND-CHATMAN, RANDALL RASHEEM KTYLER 09/28/2017
760-000-299-000 BOND-CHATMAN, RANDALL RASHEEM 100.00
Total for vendor 36DC - 36th District Court: 200.00 200.00
Vendor ATTGLO - AT&T:
MI688336
81379 AT&T 09/18/2017 09/28/2017 866.24 866.24 Open N
10.1-30 PHONE SYSTEM MAINT KTYLER 09/28/2017
101-265-933-000 10.1-30 PHONE SYSTEM MAINT 866.24
Total for vendor ATTGLO - AT&T: 866.24 866.24
Vendor CIYPFU - CITY OF YPSILANTI FIRE DEPT:
GRANT
81386 CITY OF YPSILANTI FIRE DEPT 08/29/2017 09/28/2017 3,381.32 3,381.32 Open N
EMS EQUIP GRANT #EMW-2016-FR~00273 KTYLER 09/28/2017
101-336-741-000 EMS EQUIP GRANT #EMW-2016-FR-00273, 10% 3,381.32
Total for vendor CIYPFU - CITY OF YPSILANTI FIRE DEPT: 3,381.32 3,381.32




09/28/2017 08:51 AM

INVOICE REGISTER REPORT FOR VAN BUREN TOWNSHIP Page: 2/3
User: KTYLER POST DATES 09/28/2017 - 09/28/2017
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJQURNALIZED
OPEN
09/28/2017 PREPAIDS
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
Vendor MIDOAS - MI DOWNTCOWN ASSOC:
REGISTRATIONS
81378 MI DOWNTOWN ASSOC 09/25/2017 09/28/2017 500.00 500.00 Open N
MDA SPONSER-INCLUDES A TABLE/TWO R KTYLER 09/28/2017
247-000-861-000 IRELAND 10.17-~19 MDA REGISTRATION 250.00
247-000-861-000 LOTHRINGER 10.17-19 MDA REGISTRATION 250.00
Total for vendor MIDOAS - MI DOWNTOWN ASSOC: 500.00 500.00
Vendor MISC - A&J HOMES LLC:
REFUND
81384 A&J HOMES LLC 09/25/2017 09/28/2017 13.67 13.67 Open N
OVERPAYMENT OF PROPERTY TAXES KTYLER 09/28/2017
703-000-226-000 SUM '17-P# 83-056-01-0046-~000 13.67
REFUND
81385 HERITAGE TITLE AGENCY 09/22/2017 09/28/2017 8.79 8.79 Open N
OVERPAYMENT OF PROPERTY TAXES KTYLER 09/28/2017
703-000-226-000 SUM '17-P# 83-114-02-0061-000 8.79
Total for vendor MISC - HERITAGE TITLE AGENCY: 22.46 22.46
Vendor USBANK - US BANK:
671760
81383 US BANK 09/06/2017 09/28/2017 260,540.63 260,540.63 Open N
LDFA TAX INCREMENT REV BOND INT KTYLER 09/28/2017
251-000-995-000 LDFA TAX INCREMENT REV BOND INT 260,540.63
Total for vendor USBANK - US BANK: 260,540.63 260,540.63
Vendor VERWIR - Verizon Wireless:
9792460164
81281 Verizon Wireless 09/10/2017 09/28/2017 986.72 986.72 Open N
8.11-9.10 CELL PHONE SVCS KTYLER 09/28/2017
101-336-850-000 8.11-9.10 CELL PHONE SVCS 86.93
101-301-850~000 8.11-9.10 CELL PHONE SVCS 899.79
9791579451
81382% Verizon Wireless 08/23/2017 09/28/2017 2,093.57 2,093.57 Open N
7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS KTYLER 09/28/2017
101-101-956-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 135.42
101-171-956-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 85.39
101-215-956-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 50.03
101-228-956-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE S8VCS 106.07
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GL Distribution
101-265-850-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 341.97
101-329-740-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 100.62
101-336-850-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 200.69
101-370-740-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 150.09
101-691-740-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 101.18
101-692-740-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 55.48
101-715-740-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 50.03
247-000-740-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 110.06
592~536-740-000 7.24-8.23 CELL PHONE SVCS 619.06
101-370-740-000 FIELDS SAM GLX 37 87.48
101-215-956-000 TOWLES—-EQUIP BILL INCENTIVE CREDIT (100.00)
Total for vendor VERWIR - Verizon Wireless: 3,080.29 3,080.29
# of Invoices: 12  # Due: 12 Totals: 269,770.94 269,770.94
# of Credit Memos: 0 # Due: 0 Totals: 0.00 0.00
Net of Invoices and Credit Memos: 269,770.94 269,770.94
* 1 Net Invoices have Credits Totalling: (100.00)
—=— TOTALS BY FUND —---—
101 - General Fund 6,598.73 6,598.73
247 - DDA Fund 610.06 610.06
251 - LDFA Fund 260,540.63 260,540.63
592 - Water/Sewer Fund 619.06 619.06
703 - Current Tax Fund 22.46 22.46
760 - Court Fund 1,380.00 1,380.00
-—— TOTALS BY DEPT/ACTIVITY ---
000 - 262,553.15 262,553.15
101 - Township Board 135.42 135.42
171 - Supervisor Department 85.39 85.39
215 — Clerk Department (49.97) (49.97)
228 - IT Department 106.07 106.07
265 — Building & Grounds 1,208.21 1,208.21
301 - Police Department 899.79 899.79
329 - Ordinance Enforcement 100.62 100.62
336 - Fire Department 3,668.94 3,668.94
370 - Building/Planning Dept. 237.57 237.57
536 - Water Department 619.06 619.06
691 - Recreation Dept 101.18 101.18
692 - Seniors Dept 55.48 55.48

715 - Cable Dept 50.03 50.03
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GL Distribution

Vendor ABHECO - ABSOLUTE HEATING & COOLING:

389

81340 ABSOLUTE HEATING & COOLING 09/10/2017 10/03/2017 145.00 145.00 Open N
8.10 BOARD RM KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265~931-000 8.10 BOARD RM 145,00

390 ‘

81341 ABSOLUTE HEATING & COOLING 09/10/2017 10/03/2017 499.00 499,00 Open N
8.25 SENIORS CRAFT RM KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265-931-000 8.25 SENIORS CRAFT RM 499.00

391

81342 ABSOLUTE HEATING & COOLING 09/10/2017 10/03/2017 320.00 320.00 Open N
8.28 JAIL VENTILATOR KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265~931-000 8.28 JAIL VENTILATOR 320.00

Total for vendor ABHECO - ABSOLUTE HEATING & COOLING: 964.00 964,00

Vendor ACCOUN - Accountemps:

48953581

81314 Accountemps 08/09/2017 10/03/2017 1,165.60 1,165.60 Open N
MCCUNE W/E 8.4-40 HRS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-215-705-000 MCCUNE W/E 8.4-40 HRS 1,165.60

Total for vendor ACCOUN - Accountemps: 1,165.60 1,165.60

Vendor ALLBRO —~ Allie Brothers:

65950

81258 Allie Brothers 05/31/2017 10/03/2017 96.98 96.98 Open N
FEY S/S SHIRT/PANTS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-741-000 FEY S/S SHIRT/PANTS 96.98

Total for vendor ALLBRO - Allie Brothers: 96.98 96.98

Vendor ALPSSE - Alpha Psycholocgical Services, PC:

09.09.17

81257 Alpha Psychological Services, PC 09/14/2017 10/03/2017 1,850.00 1,850.00 Open N
MARTIN PSYCH ASSESS/EVAL-DISPATCH KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-325-819-000 MARTIN-PSYCH ASSESS/EVAL FOR DISPATCH 1,850.00

Total for vendor ALPSSE - Alpha Psychological Services, PC: 1,850.00 1,850.00

Vendor APFIEQ - APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT:
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95836
81339 Apollo Fire Equipment 09/13/2017 10/03/2017 540.90 540.90 Open N
EJAWS BRACKETS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-933-000 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR HURST CUTTER 234.10
101-336-933-000 MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SPREADER 275.60
101-336-933-000 SHIPPING/HANDLING 31.20
Total for vendor APFIEQ - APOLLO FIRE EQUIPMENT: 540.90 540.90
Vendor ATCFOR - ATCHINSON FORD SALES, INC:
75713
81254 Atchinson Ford Sales, Inc 07/20/2017 10/03/2017 1,657.92 1,657.92 Open N
DOOR PANELS FOR #132,133,142 KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-860~-000 INSIDE DCOR HANDLE PANELS 1,657.92
190632
81255 Atchinson Ford Sales, Inc 07/17/2017 10/03/2017 377.36 377.36 Open N
512 FRONT/REAR BRAKES KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-932-000 512 FRONT/REAR BRAKES 377.36
76645
81256 Atchinson Ford Sales, Inc 09/07/2017 10/03/2017 107.94 107.94 Open N
403 KEY KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-860-000 403 KEY 107.94
194389
81322 ATCHINSON FORD SALES, INC 09/25/2017 10/03/2017 350.00 350.00 Open N
164 REPROGRAM THE PSCM KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-860-000 164 REPROGRAM THE PSCM 350.00
Total for vendor ATCFOR - ATCHINSON FORD SALES, INC: 2,493.,22 2,493.22
Vendor ATCMED - Medina Atchinson:
PLNG
81251 Medina Atchinson 08/09/2017 10/03/2017 75.00 75.00 Open N
8.9/8.23/9.13 PLNG MTGS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370-818-000 8.9/8.23/9.13 PLNG MTGS 75.00
Total for vendor ATCMED - Medina Atchinson: 75.00 75.00
Vendor BASIC - BASIC:
10-117067
81275 BASIC 01/27/2017 10/03/2017 30.00 30.00 Open N
2017 SET-UP FEE KTYLER 16/03/2017

101-171-856-000

2017 SET-UP FEE

30.

00
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Total for vendor BASIC - BASIC: 30.00 30.00
Vendor BAYNOR - BAYSHORE NORTH CONDOMINIUMS:
1028-17
81353 BAYSHORE NORTH CONDOMINIUMS 06/24/2017 10/03/2017 2,199.19 2,199.19 Open N
RELOCATION OF IRRIGATION/HARBOUR C KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-819-000 RELOCATION OF IRRIGATION/HARBOUR CLUB L 2,199.19
Total for vendor BAYNOR - BAYSHORE NORTH CONDOMINIUMS: 2,199.19 2,199.19
Vendor BEARIN - BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT:
46233
81274 BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT 09/06/2017 10/03/2017 325.00 325.00 Open N
DDA-PUBLIC SAFETY FUN DAY INSERTS KTYLER 10/03/2017
247-000-822-000 DDA-PUBLIC SAFETY FUN DAY INSERTS 325.00
46286
81302 BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT 09/13/2017 10/03/2017 180.00 180.00 Open N
COLOR-FALL TREE PLANTING WKSP KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370~900-000 COLOR-FALL TREE PLANTING WKSP 180.00
46314
81334 BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT 09/20/2017 10/03/2017 45.00 45.00 Open N
CDBG DEMO BIDS-TYLER E OF MORTON-T KTYLER 10/03/2017
279-822-950-000 CDBG DEMO BIDS~TYLER E OF MORTON-TAYLOR 45.00
46315
81335 BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT 09/20/2017 10/03/2017 77.50 77.50 Open N
BOARD PH~BUDGETS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-248-900-000 BOARD PH-BUDGETS 77.50
46316
81336 BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT 09/20/2017 10/03/2017 60.00 60.00 Open N
PK PAVILION/PLAY STRUCTURE IMPROVE KTYLER 10/03/2017
279-370-941-013 PK PAVILION/PLAY STRUCTURE IMPROVE PROJ 60.00
46274
81346 BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT 09/13/2017 10/03/2017 91.25 91.25 Open N
9.5 BRD MTG MIN KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-248-900-000 9.5 BRD MTG MIN 91.25
Total for vendor BEARIN - BELLEVILLE AREA INDEPENDENT: 778.75 778.75

Vendor BELCIT - City Of Belleville:
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UTILITY
81268 City Of Belleville 09/13/2017 10/03/2017 29.35 29.35 Open N
WS 8.11-9.10 405 MAIN KTYLER 10/03/2017
250-000-920~000 WS 8.11-9.10 405 MAIN 29.35
Total for vendor BELCIT - City Of Belleville: 29.35 29.35
Vendor BELSEA - SEAN BELLINGHAM:
TRAVEL
81347 SEAN BELLINGHAM 09/21/2017 10/03/2017 54.57 54,57 Open N
6.15-9.21 MILEAGE KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-253-860-000 6.15-9.21 MILEAGE 54.57
Total for vendor BELSEA - SEAN BELLINGHAM: 54.57 54.57
Vendor BELTIR - Belle Tire:
30299844
81309 Belle Tire 09/22/2017 10/03/2017 2,625.29 2,625.29 Open N
514 TIRES/REPAIRS TRUCK KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-932-000 514 TIRES/REPAIRS TRUCK 2,625.29
Total for vendor BELTIR - Belle Tire: 2,625.29 2,625.29
Vendor BOTRME - BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC:
82621392
81343 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 09/12/2017 10/03/2017 24.40 24.40 Open N
CONVENIENCE BAGS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-740-000 CONVENIENCE BAGS 24.40
82622976
81344 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 09/13/2017 10/03/2017 238.80 238.80 Open N
BLOOD GLUCLOSE TEST STRIPS/GLOVES KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-740-000 BLOOD GLUCLOSE TEST STRIPS/GLOVES 238.80
Total for vendor BOTRME ~ BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC: 263.20 263.20
Vendor BOYDON - Donald Boynton:
PLNG
81249 Donald Boynton 08/09/2017 10/03/2017 25.00 25.00 Open N
8.9 PLNG MTG KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370-818-000 8.9 PLNG MTG 25.00
Total for vendor BOYDON - Donald Boynton: 25.00 25.00

Vendor BOYRON - RONALD, BONNIE & DONALD BOYER:
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TAXES
81345 RONALD, BONNIE & DONALD BOYER 09/15/2017 10/03/2017 187.10 187.10 Open N
PRORATION QF 2017 SUMMER TAXES KTYLER 10/03/2017
247-000-980-000 RIGHT-OF-WAY ACQUISITION, PARCEL 22 187.10
Total for vendor BOYRON - RONALD, BONNIE & DONALD BOYER: 187.10 187.10
Vendor CHABUS - CHAPP & BUSHEY OIL CO.:
164404
81304 Chapp & Bushey 0il Co. 09/19/2017 10/03/2017 1,302.05 1,302.05 Open N
DIESEL FURL KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-860-001 DIESEL FUEL 15.62
101-336-860-001 DIESEL FUEL 645.82
592-536-751-000 DIESEL FUEL 602.85
101-265-860-000 DIESEL FUEL 37.76
164405
81305 Chapp & Bushey 0il Co. 09/19/2017 10/03/2017 4,158.39 4,158.39 Open N
FUEL KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-860-001 FUEL 2,761.17
101-336-860-001 FUEL 245.34
592-536-751-000 FUEL 594.65
101-265-860-000 FUEL 87.33
101-692-860-000 FUEL 212.08
101-370-860-000 FUEL 62.38
101-718-860-000 FUEL 195.44
164212
81356 CHAPP & BUSHEY OIL CO. 09/12/2017 10/03/2017 308.85 308.85 Open N
DIESEL FUEL KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-751-000 880 CASE~DIESEL FUEL 308.85
Total for vendor CHABUS - CHAPP & BUSHEY OIIL CO.: 5,769.29 5,769.29
Vendor CLAHIIL, - CLARK HILL PLC:
729831
81349 CLARK HILL PLC 09/13/2017 10/03/2017 5,307.00 5,307.00 Open N
AUG LEGAL SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
251-000-802-000 AUG LEGAL SVCS 5,307.00
Total for vendor CLAHIL - CLARK HILL PIC: 5,307.00 5,307.00

Vendor CLASST - CLASSIC T'S:
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9.12.17
81351 CLASSIC T'S 09/12/2017 10/03/2017 150.00 150.00 Open N
BASEBALL HATS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-750-000 10 SMALL BASEBALL HATS 150.00
Total for vendor CLASST - CLASSIC T'S: 150.00 150.00
Vendor COMCAST - COMCAST:
0080558
81313 COMCAST 09/17/2017 10/03/2017 19.06 19.06 Open N
9.26-10.25 CABLE BOX FEE KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-920-000 9.26-10.25 CABLE BOX FEE 19.06
Total for vendor COMCAST - COMCAST: 19.06 19.06
Vendor CPIEXC — CPI EXCAVATING, INC:
3312
81270 CPI EXCAVATING, 09/14/2017 10/03/2017 7,000.00 7,000.00 Open N
INSTALL VALVE TYLER RD PRV KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-537-970-000 INSTALL VALVE TYLER RD PRV 7,000.00
Total for vendor CPIEXC - CPI EXCAVATING, INC: 7,000.00 7,000.00
Vendor CUMCDA - CUMMINGS,MCCLOREY,DAVIS & ACHO:
241172
81352 CUMMINGS, MCCLOREY, DAVIS & ACHO 09/13/2017 10/03/2017 580.50 580.50 Open N
AUG LEGAL SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-210-801-000 AUG LEGAL SVCS 412.15
592-536-801-002 AUG LEGAL SVCS 168.35
Total for vendor CUMCDA - CUMMINGS,MCCLOREY,DAVIS & ACHO: 580.50 580.50
Vendor CWW — CONFERENCE OF WESTERN WAYNE:
17-031
81338 CONFERENCE OF WESTERN WAYNE 09/21/2017 10/03/2017 5,761.00 5,761.00 Open N
CWW DUES FISCAL YR 2017-18 KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-101-810-000 CWW DUES FISCAL YR 2017-18 5,761.00
Total for vendor CWW — CONFERENCE OF WESTERN WAYNE: 5,761.00 5,761.00
Vendor EXPTIR — EXPRESS TIRE:
25372
81259 Express Tire 08/23/2017 10/03/2017 428.36 428.36 Open N

143 LTR WHEEL BEARING/SWAY BAR LIN KTYLER

10/03/2017
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User: KTYLER

DB: Van Buren Twp

Inv Num
Inv Ref#

25463
81260

25464
81261

25748
81262

25608
81277

25629
81278

25621
81279

24901
81280

255526
81326

25643
81327

Vendor
Description

GL Distribution
101-301-860-000

Express Tire
143 RTR HUB/WHL BEARING
101-301-860-000

Express Tire
76 RTR TIRE PATCH
101-3061-860~-000

Express Tire
716 OIL CHNG/RTR TIRE PLU
101-265-860-000 - 716

Express Tire
134 3 TIRES INSTALLED
101-301-860-000 134

Express Tire
100 F BRAKES/PADS
101-301-860-000 100

Express Tire
145 OIL CHNG/AIR FILT/WIPERS
101-301-860-000 145

Express Tire
569 F/R BRAKES
101-692-860-000 569

EXPRESS TIRE
163 OIL CHNG
101-301-860-000 163

EXPRESS TIRE
83 OIL CHNG
101-301-860-000

10/03/2017 VOUCHER

Inv Date

Entered By

08/30/2017
KTYLER

143 RTR HUB/WHL BEARING

08/30/2017
KTYLER

76 RTR TIRE PATCH

09/20/2017
KTYLER

Due Date

143 LTR WHEEL BEARING/SWAY BAR LINK-FRO

10/03/2017
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25655
81328 EXPRESS TIRE 09/14/2017 10/03/2017 35.53 35.53 Open N
172 OIL CHNG KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-860-000 172 OIL CHNG 35.53
25678
81329 EXPRESS TIRE 09/15/2017 10/03/2017 468.15 468.15 Open N
136 FRONT EXHAUST PIPE & GASKET KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-860-000 136 FRONT EXHAUST PIPE & GASKET 468.15
Total for vendor EXPTIR - EXPRESS TIRE: 2,604.35 2,604.35
Vendor FERREL - Ferrellgas:
1097700126
81266 Ferrellgas 09/18/2017 10/03/2017 565.59 565.59 Open N
VBP POLE BARN KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-718-920-000 VBP POLE BARN 565.59
Total for vendor FERREL - Ferrellgas: 565.59 565.59
Vendor FLMOCA - FEDERAL LICENSE MGMT:
RENEWAL
81295 FEDERAL LICENSE MGMT 09/21/2017 10/03/2017 100.00 100.00 Open N
LADD FED LICENSE RENEW CALL SIGN W KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-933-000 LADD FED LICENSE RENEW CALL SIGN WQIB46 100.00
Total for vendor FLMOCA - FEDERAL LICENSE MGMT: 100.00 100.00
Vendor FRAJOA - Joan Franzoi:
PLNG
81253 Joan Franzoi 08/23/2017 10/03/2017 50.00 50.00 Open N
8.23/9.13 PLNG MTGS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370~818-000 8.23/9.13 PLNG MTGS 50.00
Total for vendor FRAJOA - Joan Franzoi: 50.00 50.00
Vendor FRAPCO - FRISCHMAN APPRAISAL & CONSULTING:
ASSESSOR
81269 FRISCHMAN APPRAISAL & CONSULTING 09/15/2017 10/03/2017 3,333.00 3,333.00 Open N
INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR-ASSESSING KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-247-819-000 INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR-ASSESSING 3,333.00
Total for vendor FRAPCO - FRISCHMAN APPRAISAL & CONSULTING: 3,333.00 3,333.00

Vendor FTCH - FISHBECK, THOMPSON, CARR & HUBER:
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370106

81308 FISHBECK, THOMPSON, CARR & HUBER 09/19/2017 10/03/2017 362.00 362.00 Open N
9.8 VB/METRO PARTY STORE GAS PUMPS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370-820-000 9.8 VB/METRO PARTY STORE GAS PUMPS PROJ 362.00
Total for vendor FTCH —~ FISHBECK, THOMPSON, CARR & HUBER: 362.00 362.00

Vendor GAMOGR - Gasiorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley,:

6613

81265 Gasilorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley, 09/05/2017 10/03/2017 2,103.86 2,103.86 Open N
AUG LEGAL SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
2477-000~803-000 AUG LEGAL S8VCS 2,103.86

6614

81282 Gasiorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley, 09/05/2017 10/03/2017 7,264.88 7,264.88 Open N
SEPT LEGAL SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-210-801-000 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 5,158.06
592-536-801-002 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 2,106.82

6615

81283 Gasiorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley, 09/05/2017 10/03/2017 3,602.88 3,602.88 Open N
SEPT LEGAL SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-210-801~-000 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 2,558.04
592-536-801-002 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 1,044.84

6616

81284 Gasiorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley, 09/05/2017 10/03/2017 5,383.74 5,383.74 Open N
SEPT LEGAL SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-210-801-000 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 3,822.46
592-536-801-002 SEPT LEGAL S8SVCS 1,561.28

6617

81285 Gasiorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley, 09/05/2017 10/03/2017 171.60 171.60 Open N
SEPT LEGAL SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-210-801-000 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 121.84
592-536-801-002 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 49.76

6618

81286 Gasiorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley, 09/05/2017 10/03/2017 134.48 134.48 Open N
SEPT LEGAL SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-210-801-000 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 95.48
592-536-801-002 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 39.00

6619

81287 Gasiorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley, 09/05/2017 10/03/2017 52.55 52.55 Open N
SEPT LEGAL 3VCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
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101-210-801~-000 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 37.31
592-536-801-002 SEPT LEGAL SVCS 15.24
Total for vendor GAMOGR - Gasiorek, Morgan, Greco & McCauley, : 18,713.99 18,713.99
Vendor GENPOW —~ GEN POWER PRODUCTS:
98383
81290 GEN POWER PRODUCTS 09/08/2017 10/03/2017 4,661.87 4,661.87 Open N
REPAIR GENERATOR FIRE #1 KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265-933-000 REPAIR GENERATOR FIRE #1 4,661.87
Total for vendor GENPOW - GEN POWER PRODUCTS: 4,661.87 4,661.87
Vendor GOCOTI - GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE:
44924626
81350 Goodyear Commercial Tire 09/18/2017 10/03/2017 3,358.75 3,358.75 Open N
TIRES FOR PD VEHICLES KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-860-002 245/55R18 TIRES (SPARES) 3,358.75
154-1050561
81357 Goodyear Commercial Tire 09/19/2017 10/03/2017 1,864.04 1,864.04 Open N
511-4 DRIVE TIRES FOR VACTOR TRUCK KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-932-000 511-4 DRIVE TIRES FOR VACTOR TRUCK 1,864.04
Total for vendor GOCOTI - GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE: 5,222.79 5,222.79
Vendor GOFOSE - Gordon Food Service:
920125814
81264 Gordon Food Service 09/13/2017 10/03/2017 116.96 116.96 Open N
SUPPLIES FOR PS SAFETY DAY KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-743-000 CASES OF POPCORN (ALL IN ONE) 103.96
101-301-743-000 BOXES OF POPCORN BAGS 13.00
Total for vendor GOFOSE - Gordon Food Service: 116.96 116.96
Vendor goprma - GONCZY'S PROPERTY MAINTENANCE:
4422
81361 GONCZY'S PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 08/31/2017 10/03/2017 2,445.00 2,445.00 Open N
STREETSCAPE GRASS CUTTING AUG 2017 KTYLER 10/03/2017
247-000-979-001 STREETSCAPE GRASS CUTTING AUG 2017 2,445.00
Total for vendor goprma - GONCZY'S PROPERTY MATINTENANCE: 2,445.00 2,445.00

Vendor GRAING -~ GRAINGER:
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9553312126
81354 GRAINGER 09/12/2017 10/03/2017 238.32 238.32 Open N
SANITIZER/DISINFECTING WIPES KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-740-000 SANITIZER/DISINFECTING WIPES 238.32
9557947554
81355 GRAINGER 09/18/2017 10/03/2017 157.50 157.50 Open N
NO HUNTING SIGNS W POST KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-740-000 NO HUNTING SIGNS W POST 157.50
Total for vendor GRAING - GRAINGER: 395.82 395.82
Vendor HARGER - GERALD HARDER, JR.:
INSPECTOR
81330 GERALD HARDER, JR. 09/21/2017 10/03/2017 7,920.00 7,920.00 Open N
8.18-9.19 BLDG INSP KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370-819~000 8.18-9.19 BLDG INSP 7,920.00
Total for vendor HARGER -~ GERALD HARDER, JR.: 7,920.00 7,920.00
Vendor INLISE - INTEGRITY LIFT SERVICES
140020980
81348 INTEGRITY LLFT SERVICES 09/22/2017 10/03/2017 1,363.00 1,363.00 Open N
TANK/GEAR STEER HI-LO KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-933-000 TANK/GEAR STEER HI-LO 1,363.00
Total for vendor INLISE - INTEGRITY LIFT SERVICES 1,363.00 1,363.00
Vendor JABEON - JAM BEST ONE FLEET SERVICE:
391275
81318 JAM BEST ONE FLEET SERVICE 09/23/2017 10/03/2017 250.06 250.06 Open N
580 BACKHOE R/S REPAIR FLAT TIRE KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-933-000 580 BACKHOE R/S REPAIR FLAT TIRE 250.06
Total for vendor JABEON - JAM BEST ONE FLEET SERVICE: 250.06 250.06
Vendor JOHLIT ~ Johnston Lithograph, Inc.:
92886
81297 Johnston Lithograph, Inc. 09/01/2017 10/03/2017 126.00 126.00 Open N
BAM-POSTERS FOR FUNDRAISING EVENT KTYLER 10/03/2017
250-000-900-000 BAM-14 POSTERS FOR HENRY & FRIENDS EVEN 126.00
Total for wvendor JOHLIT - Johnston Lithograph, Inc.: 126.00 126.00

Vendor JOROSC - Johnson, Rosati, Schultz & Joppich,:
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1069315
81263 Johnson, Rosati, Schultz & Joppich, 09/14/2017 10/03/2017 330.00 330.00 Open N
AUG LEGAL SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-210-801~-000 AUG LEGAL SVCS 234.30
592-536-801-002 AUG LEGAL SVCS 95.70
Total for vendor JOROSC - Johnson, Rosati, Schultz & Joppich,: 330.00 330.00
Vendor KELLBR - Bryon Kelley:
PLNG
81252 BRYON KELLEY 08/09/2017 10/03/2017 75.00 75.00 Open N
8.9/8.23/9.13 PLNG MTGS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370-818-000 8.9/8.23/9.13 PLNG MTGS 75.00
Total for vendor KELLBR - Bryon Kelley: 75.00 75.00
Vendor LAUGRE - GREG LAURAIN:
REIMBURSE
81363 Greg Laurain 09/11/2017 10/03/2017 752.76 752.76 Open N
9.5-9.10 FBI CONF KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-861-000 9.5-9.10 FBI CONF-LODGING 648,80
101-301-860~001 9.5-9.10 FBI CONF-FUEL 103.96
Total for vendor LAUGRE - GREG LAURAIN: 752.76 752.76
Vendor LIVCIT - CITY OF LIVONIA:
2017-00065106
81332 CITY OF LIVONIA 09/21/2017 10/03/2017 29.12 29,12 Open N
9.20 REIMB MISC EXP BY WWC MOBILE KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-861-000 9.20 REIMB MISC EXP BY WWC MOBILE FIELD 29.12
2017-00065090
81333 CITY OF LIVONIA 09/21/2017 10/03/2017 50.44 50.44 Open N
9.20 REIMB MISC EXP WWC MOBILE FIE KTYLER 10/03/2017
101~-301-861~-000 9.20 REIMB MISC EXP WWC MOBILE FIELD FO 50.44
Total for vendor LIVCIT - CITY OF LIVONIA: 79.56 79.56
Vendor LOHUSU - LOWER HURON SUPPLY:
415081
81293 LOWER HURON SUPPLY 09/20/2017 10/03/2017 149.81 149.81 Open N
JANTITORIAL SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265-740-000 URI-GUARD URINAL MATS 102.60
101-265-740-000 JUMBO VONDREHLE KTICHEN ROLL 47.21
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415135
81317 LOWER HURON SUPPLY 09/22/2017 10/03/2017 507.50 507.50 Open N
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265-740-000 TRASH CAN X 2 507.50
414844
81362 LOWER HURON SUPPLY 09/18/2017 10/03/2017 668.81 668.81 Open N
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-740-000 MISC SUPPLIES-FS2 668.81
Total for vendor LOHUSU - LOWER HURON SUPPLY: 1,326.12 1,326.12
Vendor LONMIC - MICHAEL LONG:
REIMBURSE
81289 MICHAEL LONG 09/01/2017 10/03/2017 24.09 24.09 Open N
BATTERY/CHARGING UNIT-DET BUREAU C KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-740-000 BATTERY/CHARGING UNIT-DET BUREAU CAMERA 24.09
Total for vendor LONMIC - MICHAEL LONG: 24.09 24.09
Vendor LUBSTO - THE LUBE STOP:
91509
81232 THE LUBE STOP 09/06/2017 10/03/2017 44,20 44.20 Open N
$66 OLL CHNG KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-692-860-000 566 OIL CHNG 44,20
91733
81233 THE LUBE STOP 09/12/2017 10/03/2017 44.20 44.20 Open N
565 OIL CHNG KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-692-860-000 565 OIL CHNG 44.20
91841
81234 THE LUBE STOP 09/14/2017 10/03/2017 9.00 9.00 Open N
566 WIPER KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-692-860-000 866 WIPER 9.00
Total for vendor LUBSTO - THE LUBE STOP: 97.40 97 .40
Vendor MAFOSE - Marquis Food Service:
8137
81323 Marquis Food Service 09/24/2017 10/03/2017 122.00 122.00 Open N
9.24 PRISONER MEALS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-862-000 9.24 PRISONER MERLS 122.00
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8115
81358 Marquis Food Service 09/15/2017 10/03/2017 90.00 90.00 Open N
9.15 PRISONER MEALS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-862-000 9.15 PRISONER MEALS 90.00 .
Total for vendor MAFOSE -~ Marquis Food Service: 212.00 212.00
Vendor MCIDAV - DAVID MCINALLY:
REIMBURSE
81364 DAVID MCINALLY 09/15/2017 10/03/2017 90.64 90.64 Open N
9.11-9.15 MFIS FALL CONF-MEALS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-861-000 9.11-9.15 MFIS FALL CONF-MEALS 90.64
Total for vendor MCIDAV - DAVID MCINALLY: 90.64 90.64
Vendor MCKASS - MCKENNA ASSOCIATES:
21466-9
81300 McKenna Associates 09/07/2017 10/03/2017 2,120.56 2,120.56 Open N
PLAN & ECON DEV AUG KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370-821-000 PLAN ECON & DEV AUG 2,120.56
98020-9
81303 McKenna Associates 09/07/2017 10/03/2017 973.45 973.45 Open N
PLAN & ECON DEV AUG KTYLER 106/03/2017
101-000-286-000 PLAN & ECON DEV AUG 921.44
101-370-821-000 PLAN & ECON DEV AUG 52.01
21511-9
81365 MCKENNA ASSOCIATES 09/07/2017 10/03/2017 3,867.70 3,867.70 Open N
PLAN/ECON DVLP-AUG KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370-819-000 PLAN/ECON DVLP-AUG 3,867.70
Total for vendor MCKASS - MCKENNA ASSOCIATES: 6,961.71 6,961.71
Vendor MIMULE - Michigan Municipal League:
63784-917
81248 Michigan Municipal League 09/01/2017 10/03/2017 175.00 175.00 Open N
DDA ANNUAL MEMBER/DUES KTYLER 10/03/2017
2477-000-810~000 DDA ANNUAL MEMBER/DUES 175.00
Total for vendor MIMULE - Michigan Municipal League: 175.00 175.00

Vendor MISC - OLIVE CEMENT CO:
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REFUND

81296 OLIVE CEMENT CO 09/21/2017 10/03/2017 40.00 40.00 Open N
REFUND APPL FEE-BLDG 41439 TOMPKIN KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370-819-000 REFUND APPL FEE-BLDG 41439 TOMPKINS 40.00

REIMBURSE

81298 NEIL GRIFFIN 09/11/2017 10/03/2017 99.70 99.70 Open N
REIMB-NEW BATTERY FOR THE MODEL-T KTYLER 10/03/2017
250-000-860~000 REIMB-NEW BATTERY FOR THE MODEL-T 99.70

STIPEND )

81373 LUKE WELLMANN 09/21/2017 10/03/2017 309.13 309.13 Open N
8.28-SEPT 2017 STIPEND KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-692-956-000 8.28-SEPT 2017 STIPEND 309.13

Total for wvendor MISC — LUKE WELLMANN: 448,83 448.83

Vendor MWEA ~ MICHIGAN WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOC:

13785

81292 MICHIGAN WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOC 09/21/2017 10/03/2017 70.00 70.00 Open N
MEMBERSHIP DUES-TAYLOR KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-810-000 MEMBERSHIP DUES-TAYLOR 70.00
Total for vendor MWEA - MICHIGAN WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOC: 70.00 70.00

Vendor ORKIN - ORKIN

31637588

81241 ORKIN 08/23/2017 10/03/2017 500.00 500.00 Open N
BALDFACED NEST IN QUIRK PARK KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265-931-000 BALDFACED NEST IN QUIRK PARK 500.00

161219858

81291 ORKIN 09/20/2017 10/03/2017 65.56 65.56 Open N
SEPT PEST SVCS FS1 KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265~931-000 SEPT PEST SVCS FSL 65.56

Total for vendor ORKIN - ORKIN 565.56 565.56

Vendor PARSER - PARKWAY SERVICES:

AL108434

81311 PARKWAY SERVICES 09/15/2017 10/03/2017 225.00 225.00 Open N
PUBLIC SAFETY DAY PORT-A-JOHN RENT KTYLER 10/03/2017
247-000-822-000 PUBLIC SAFETY DAY PORT-A-JOHN RENTAL 225,00

Total for vendor PARSER - PARKWAY SERVICES: 225,00 225.00
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Vendor PEAINC - PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING:
74682
81301 PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING 09/08/2017 10/03/2017 3,290.00 3,290.00 Open N
8.19 IRON BELLE TRL KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-718-959-000 8.19 IRON BELLE TRL 3,290.00
Total for vendor PEAINC - PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING: 3,250.00 3,290.00
Vendor PIOLAN - Pioneer Landscaping:
1183
81374 Pioneer Landscaping 09/18/2017 10/03/2017 525.00 525.00 Open N
STREETSCAPE MAINTENANCE KTYLER 10/03/2017
247-000-979~001 WEEDING BRIDGE/TRIANGLE 525.00
Total for vendor PIOLAN ~ Pioneer Landscaping: 525.00 525.00
Vendor PRONEM - PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY:
70031575
81246 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 07/10/2017 10/03/2017 64.99 64.99 Open N
HERNANDEZ POLO S/8 SHIRT KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-741-000 HERNANDEZ POLO S/S SHIRT 64.99
70033567
81247 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/11/2017 10/03/2017 180.00 180.00 Open N
NOLAN-30 PATCHES KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-741-000 NOLAN-30 PATCHES 180.00
70033802
81324 PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY 09/19/2017 10/03/2017 74.99 74.99 Open N
BELL 511 STRYKE PANT KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-741-000 BELL 511 STRYKE PANT 74.99
Total for vendor PRONEM — PRIORITY ONE EMERGENCY: 319.98 319.98
Vendor QUILL - Quill Corporation:
106187687
81242 Quill Corporation 09/11/2017 10/03/2017 338.37 338.37 Open N
GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-248-727-000 RED FILE FOLDERS FOR FD 14.75
101-248-727-000 DESK PAD CALENDAR FOR REC 5.73
101-248-727-000 1/2"™ COMB BINDING 20.99
101-248-727-000 3/8" COMB BINDING 14.49
101-248-727-000 5/16" COMB BINDING 11.99
101-248-727-000 5/8"™ COMB BINDING 21,99
101-248-727-000 25CT ADHESIVE TABS 46,70
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9731587
81244

9917978
81306

9918585
81307

Vendor
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GIL. Distribution
101-248-727-000
101-191-727-000
101-191-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000

Quill Corporation
GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES
101~-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000

Quill Corporation
OFFICE SUPPLIES
247-000-727-000
247-000~-727-000
247-000-727-000
247-000-727-000
247-000-727-000
247-000~-727-000
247-000-727-000

Quill Corporation
OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-691-740-000
101-691-740-000

Quill Corporation
GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-248-727-000
101-191-727-000

OPEN
10/03/2017 VOUCHER

Inv Date
Entered By

Due Date

24 X 36 ERASEABLE WALL CALENDAR FOR K&C
200CT LAMINATING SHEETS

LAMINATING MACHINE

BLOTTER CALENDAR FOR REC

ADDRESS STAMP FOR KAREN

09/12/2017
KTYLER
PRE-PUNCHED COMB BINDING PAPER
BLACK FRAME FOR CERTIFICATE
PRINTER INK FOR JOANNE'S PRINTER
DESK CALENDARS FOR SENIOR CENTER- 17X10
DESK CALENDARS FOR SENIOR CENTER- 22X1
PLANNERS
WALL CALENDAR 30X20
POSTER FRAMES FOR STEVE
12 BANKERS BOXES
CD SLEEVES
PANEL CLIPS

10/03/2017

09/11/2017
KTYLER
901-7C1524H 3 1/2"™ EXPANDING FILE POCK
901-7153L25 MANILLA EXPANSION FILE
901-7C1534 5 1/4" EXPANDING FILE POCKE
901-861399Q 25' PHONE CORD
901-828B001 245XL BLACK INK
901-72022CT CASE PAPER
901-75762 #10 ENVELOPES

10/03/2017

09/18/2017

KTYLER
LC79 3PKS BROTHER COLOR INK
LC79 BK BROTHER BLACK INK

10/03/2017

09/18/2017

KTYLER
PURPLE CARD STOCK
PINK CARD STOCK
RED CARD STOCK
WHITE CARD STOCK
PAPER MATE FLAIR FELT TIP PENS

10/03/2017

Inv

39
52
74
13
21

390.

27.
15.
128.
14.
17.
32.
13.
76.
36.
le6.
11.

237.

47
45
27

168.

132.
35.

663.

13
13
17
31
14

Amt

.33
.99
.99
11
.31

20

86
98
34
36
36
78
11
23
07
38
72

71

.54
.90
.05
.49
68.
31.
.00

82
9l

27

58
69

17

.93
.93
.21
.14
.75

Page: 17/26

Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Post Date
390.20 Open N
10/03/2017
237.71 Open N
10/03/2017
168.27 Open N
10/03/2017
663.17 Open N
10/03/2017
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User: KTYLER POST DATES 10/03/2017 - 10/03/2017
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOQURNALIZED
OPEN
10/03/2017 VOUCHER
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
101-248-727-000 PLANNER FOR CABLE- GRAY 12.54
101-248-727-000 PLANNER FOR CABLE- BLACK 12.54
101-248-727-000 BANKER BOXES 160.25
101-248-727-000 CANNED AIR 39.99
101-248-727-000 FOLDERS WITH TOP FASTENERS 106.58
101-248-727-000 LEGAL SIZE FILE JACKET 40.17
101-248-727~000 GREEN FILE FOLDERS 14.75
101-248-727-000 RED FILE FOLDERS 14.75
101-248-727-000 CHAIR MAT 46X60 FOR REC 69.99
101-248-727-000 MONTHLY PLANNER FOR REC 10.65
101-248-727-000 ADHESIVE TABS 90.00
9996886
81337 Quill Corporation 09/20/2017 10/03/2017 32.20 32.20 Open N
GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-248-727-000 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 32.20
Total for vendor QUILL - Quill Corporation: 1,829.92 1,829.92
Vendor RANSTE - Steve Rankin:
TRAVEL
81375 Steve Rankin 09/19/2017 10/03/2017 300.35 300.35 Open N
9.10~-9.14 MI-GMIS CONF KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-228-861-000 9.10-9.14 MI-GMIS CONF-MEALS 28.57
101-228-860-000 9.10-9.14 MI-GMIS CONF-MILEAGE 271.78
Total for vendor RANSTE - Steve Rankin: 300.35 300.35
Vendor RICOH - RICCH USA, INC.:
1071747989
81240 RICOH USA, INC. 08/24/2017 10/03/2017 1,286.00 1,286.00 Open N
TRUPER 3600 SUPPORT-MAIL RM 12.3-1 KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-228-939-000 TRUPER 3600 SUPPORT-MAIL RM 12.3-12.2.1 1,286.00
Total for vendor RICOH -~ RICOH USA, INC.: 1,286.00 1,286.00
Vendor ROMCIT - CITY OF ROMULUS:
3578
81320 CITY OF ROMULUS 09/20/2017 10/03/2017 650.00 650.00 Open N
SEPT ANIMAL CONTROL SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-329-819-000 SEPT ANIMAL CONTROL SVCS 650.00
3577
81321 CITY OF ROMULUS 09/20/2017 10/03/2017 650.00 650.00 Open N
AUG ANIMAL CONTROI. SVCS KTYLER

10/03/2017
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User: KTYLER POST DATES 10/03/2017 - 10/03/2017
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
10/03/2017 VOQUCHER
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
101-329-819-000 AUG ANIMAL CONTROL SVCS 650.00
Total for vendor ROMCIT - CITY OF ROMULUS: 1,300.00 1,300.00
Vendor S&LELE - S&L Electrical Services LLC:
767
81367 S&L Electrical Services LLC 09/18/2017 10/03/2017 280.00 280.00 Open N
ELEC MAINT-TWP HALL/DPW BLDG KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265-931-000 ELEC MAINT-TWP HALL/DPW BLDG 280.00
Total for vendor S&LELE - S&L Electrical Services LLC: 280.00 280.00
Vendor SCHALE - Alexander Schulz:
TRAVEL
81236 Alexander Schulz 09/15/2017 10/03/2017 38.14 38.14 Open N
SCHULZ 9.9-9.11 GL LAW ENF-REIMB M KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-861-000 SCHULZ 9.9-9.11 GL LAW ENF-REIMB MEALS 38.14
Total for vendor SCHALE - Alexander Schulz: 38.14 38.14
Vendor SHOJOR —~ JORDAN SHORT:
TRAVEL
81237 JORDAN SHORT 09/15/2017 10/03/2017 19.02 19.02 Open N
SHORT 9.10-9.11 GL LAW ENF-REIMB M XTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-861-000 SHORT 9.10-9.11 GL LAW ENF-REIMB MEALS 19.02
Total for vendor SHOJOR - JORDAN SHORT: 19.02 19.02
Vendor SHVUA - South Huron Valley Utility Ath:
3239
81315 South Huron Valley Utility Ath 09/15/2017 10/03/2017 89,862.00 89,862.00 Open N
OCT SEWAGE O&M KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-537-924-000 OCT SEWAGE 0O&M 89,862.00
Total for vendor SHVUA - South Huron Valley Utility Ath: 89,862.00 89,862.00
Vendor SMAFC - SE MI ASSOC OF FIRE CHIEFS:
8130
81331 SE MI ASSOC OF FIRE CHIEFS 09/14/2017 10/03/2017 20.00 20.00 Open N
MCINALLY 10.12 MEMBERSHIP MTG KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-336-810-000 MCINALLY 10.12 MEMBERSHIP MTG 20.00
Total for vendor SMAFC - SE MI ASSOC OF FIRE CHIEFS: 20.00 20.00

Vendor SMIAMY - Amy Smith:
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User: KTYLER POST DATES 10/03/2017 - 10/03/2017
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
10/03/2017 VOUCHER
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
TRAVEL
81238 Amy Smith 09/14/2017 10/03/2017 82.36 82.36 Open N
SMITH 9.5-9.8 MW CRISES NEG-REIMB KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-861-000 SMITH 9.5-9.8 MW CRISES NEG-REIMB MEALS 82.36
TRAVEL
81359 Amy Smith 09/14/2017 10/03/2017 50.14 50.14 Open N
9.17-9.22 MPEDS CONF FUEL KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-860-001 9.17-9.22 MPEDS CONF FUEL 50.14
Total for vendor SMIAMY - Amy Smith: 132.50 132.50
Vendor SOMAEN - SOIL & MATERIALS ENGINEERS:
78531
81235 SOIL & MATERIALS ENGINEERS 09/05/2017 10/03/2017 5,000.00 5,000.00 Open N
BVL DDA 7.31-8.30.17 PRO SVCS KTYLER 10/03/2017
247-000-971-000 BVL DDA 7.31-8.30.17 PRO SVCS 5,000.00
Total for vendor SOMAEN - SOIL & MATERIALS ENGINEERS: 5,000.00 5,000.00
Vendor SOUEQU — SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO:
506080
81245 SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO 09/20/2017 10/03/2017 3,302.01 3,302.01 Open N
HYDRAULIC LINES 880 CASE KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-933-000 HYDRAULIC LINES 880 CASE 3,302.01
807395
81360 SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO 09/21/2017 10/03/2017 998.71 998.71 Open N
FUEL LINE 880 CASE KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-933-000 FUEL LINE 880 CASE 998.71
Total for vendor SOUEQU - SOUTHEASTERN EQUIPMENT CO: 4,300.72 4,300.72
Vendor SUFILA - SURE-FIT LAUNDRY:
388089
81370 SURE-FIT LAUNDRY 09/12/2017 10/03/2017 59.25 59.25 Open N
CLEAN PRISONER BLANKETS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-862-000 CLEAN PRISONER BLANKETS 59.25
388454
81371 SURE-FIT LAUNDRY 09/19/2017 10/03/2017 54,75 54.75 Open N
CLEAN PRISONER BLANKETS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-862~-000 CLEAN PRISONER BLANKETS 54.75
Total for vendor SUFILA - SURE-FIT LAUNDRY: 114.00 114.00
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User: KTYLER POST DATES 10/03/2017 - 10/03/2017
DB: Van Buren Twp BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
10/03/2017 VOUCHER
Inv Num Vendor Inv Date Due Date Inv Amt Amt Due Status Jrnlized
Inv Ref# Description Entered By Post Date
GL Distribution
Vendor SUMCOL - SUMPTER COLLISION:
2921
81319 SUMPTER COLLISION 08/30/2017 10/03/2017 3,089.23 3,089.23 Open N
91 REPAIRS TO PD VEHICLE (MMRMA  KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-301-860~000 91 REPAINT PARTS/REPLACE WINDSHIELD 3,089.23
Total for vendor SUMCOL - SUMPTER COLLISION: 3,089.23 3,089.23
Vendor TELNET - TELNET WORLDWIDE, INC.:
113849
81312 TELNET WORLDWIDE, INC. 09/15/2017 10/03/2017 1,167.87 1,167.87 Open N
9.15-10.14 PHONE CIRCUITS & LD CAL KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265-850-000 9.15-10.14 PHONE CIRCUITS & LD CALLS 1,167.87
Total for vendor TELNET - TELNET WORLDWIDE, INC.: 1,167.87 1,167.87
Vendor THOCAR — CAROL THOMPSON:
PLNG
81250 CAROL THOMPSON 08/09/2017 10/03/2017 90.0Q0 90.00 Open N
8.9/8.23/9.13 PLNG MTGS KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-370-818-000 8.9/8.23/9.13 PLNG MTGS 90.00
Total for vendor THOCAR - CARCL THOMPSON: 80.00 90.00
Vendor THOMRS - R.S. THOMAS & ASSOC, INC.:
7745 BVL
81239 R.S. THOMAS & ASSOC, INC. 08/23/2017 10/03/2017 881.25 881.25 Open N
ROWA PROJECT PARCEL #17 RECERT KTYLER 10/03/2017
247-000-977-002 ROWA PROJECT PARCEL #17 RECERT 881.25
Total for vendor THOMRS - R.S. THOMAS & ASSOC, INC.: 881.25 881.25
Vendor UISSCA - UIS SCADA:
530351633
81229 ULS SCADA 08/24/2017 10/03/2017 2,905.14 2,905.14 Open N
TROUBLESHOOT/FIX WILDBROOK, MISSIO KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-537-930-000 TROUBLESHOOT/FIX WILDBROOK, MISSION PTE 2,905.14
530351716
81372 UIS SCADA 09/08/2017 10/03/2017 352.89 352.89 Open N
HAGGERTY LIFT STATION-TROUBLESHOOT KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-537-930-000 HAGGERTY LIFT STATION-TROUBLESHOOT COMM 352.89
Total for vendor UISSCA - UIS SCADA: 3,258.03 3,258.03
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GL Distribution
Vendor UNIFIR - UniFirst Corp:
AUG STMT
81215 UniFirst Corp 08/28/2017 10/03/2017 870.61 870.61 Open N
AUG STMT KTYLER 10/03/2017
101-265-740-000 MATS 267.20
101-265-740-000 B&G UNIFORMS 259.10
592-536-741-000 W&S UNIFORMS 344,31
1916830
81310 UniFirst Corp 09/25/2017 10/03/2017 145.12 145.12 Open N
SEPT 3STMT KTYLER 10/03/2017
101~265-740-000 MATS 14.10
101-265-740-000 B&G UNIFORMS 43.00
592-536-741-000 W&S UNILFORMS 88.02
Total for vendor UNIFIR - UniFirst Corp: 1,015.73 1,015.73
Vendor UPFEIN - Upright Fence Inc.:
35185
81230 Upright Fence Inc. 09/05/2017 10/03/2017 810.00 810.00 Open N
GATE FOR GIRLS TOWN SEWER KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-819-000 GATE FOR GIRLS TOWN SEWER 810.00
Total for vendor UPFEIN - Upright Fence Inc.: 810.00 810.00
Vendor USABR - USA BLUE BOOK:
348543
81228 USA BLUE BOOK 08/23/2017 10/03/2017 695.75 695.75 Open N
1 1/2" HOSE AND WASHERS KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-740-000 1 1/2" HOSE 639.75
592-536-740~000 WASHERS 5.99
592-536-740-000 SHIPPING 50.01
363300
81299 USA BLUE BOOK 09/11/2017 10/03/2017 51.05 51.05 Open N
W/S MAX EAR PLUGS KTYLER 10/03/2017
592-536-740-000 200 PAIR OF EAR PLUGS 34,95